
Edgewood () -vs- Concordia Wisconsin ()
02/16/04 at Mequon, Wis. (R. John Buuck Field House)

 
 

 
 
Edgewood 72

Concordia Wisconsin 65

Date: 02/16/04
Attendance: 100
Site: Mequon, Wis. (R. John Buuck Field House)

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Edgewood 35 37 72
Concordia Wisconsin 33 32 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Strohmeyer, Gwen * 26 5-10 0-0 6-6 2-1 3 2 0 4 0 0 16
40 Nytes, Tarah * 24 4-10 0-1 7-9 2-2 4 3 1 1 0 0 15
15 Kittoe, Jordane * 36 3-9 2-3 5-5 0-6 6 2 3 4 0 3 13
24 Hensgen, Katie * 18 2-6 1-3 1-1 0-3 3 3 0 2 1 3 6
10 Adler, Suann * 38 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 3 1 0 3 0
23 Berg, Jenny 23 3-8 2-7 2-3 0-5 5 1 0 0 0 1 10
30 Thousand, Connie 19 3-7 1-4 2-2 0-3 3 1 0 3 0 3 9
25 Abel, Jessica 11 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 3
42 Zimmer, Melissa 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
04 Bauerkemper, Rian 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-55 7-20 23-26 5-25 30 16 7 18 1 13 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 21-55   38.2 % 7-20   35.0 % 23-26   88.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Stewart, JQ * 23 6-13 0-2 5-7 3-8 11 4 3 2 0 5 17
10 Rusch, Stacy * 28 4-10 3-6 2-2 0-4 4 1 5 7 0 0 13
42 Buyarski, Leah * 33 4-8 0-0 2-2 5-6 11 5 1 2 4 2 10
32 Wendorf, Naomi * 34 4-14 0-0 1-3 4-7 11 4 2 3 1 2 9
12 Ensign, Erika * 31 3-8 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 4 0 1 7
34 Heroux, Danielle * 24 1-2 1-1 1-2 1-1 2 3 0 0 0 1 4
24 Rintelman, Angie 16 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 3
30 Sura, Alicia 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 3 0 1 2
31 Janicki, Missy 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 199 24-62 6-15 11-16 16-30 46 20 13 23 5 12 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 24-62   38.7 % 6-15   40.0 % 11-16   68.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Edgewood 35

Concordia Wisconsin 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Strohmeyer, Gwen 26 5-10 0-0 6-6 2-1 3 2 0 4 0 0 16
40 Nytes, Tarah 24 4-10 0-1 7-9 2-2 4 3 1 1 0 0 15
15 Kittoe, Jordane 36 3-9 2-3 5-5 0-6 6 2 3 4 0 3 13
24 Hensgen, Katie 18 2-6 1-3 1-1 0-3 3 3 0 2 1 3 6
10 Adler, Suann 38 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 3 1 0 3 0
23 Berg, Jenny 23 3-8 2-7 2-3 0-5 5 1 0 0 0 1 10
30 Thousand, Connie 19 3-7 1-4 2-2 0-3 3 1 0 3 0 3 9
25 Abel, Jessica 11 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 3
42 Zimmer, Melissa 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Bauerkemper, Rian 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 21-55 7-20 23-26 5-25 30 16 7 18 1 13 72
38.2 % 35.0 % 88.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Stewart, JQ 23 6-13 0-2 5-7 3-8 11 4 3 2 0 5 17
10 Rusch, Stacy 28 4-10 3-6 2-2 0-4 4 1 5 7 0 0 13
42 Buyarski, Leah 33 4-8 0-0 2-2 5-6 11 5 1 2 4 2 10
32 Wendorf, Naomi 34 4-14 0-0 1-3 4-7 11 4 2 3 1 2 9
12 Ensign, Erika 31 3-8 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 4 0 1 7
34 Heroux, Danielle 24 1-2 1-1 1-2 1-1 2 3 0 0 0 1 4
24 Rintelman, Angie 16 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 3
30 Sura, Alicia 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 3 0 1 2
31 Janicki, Missy 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 199 24-62 6-15 11-16 16-30 46 20 13 23 5 12 65
38.7 % 40.0 % 68.8 %



2nd Half Box Score
Edgewood 37

Concordia Wisconsin 32

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Strohmeyer, Gwen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Nytes, Tarah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Kittoe, Jordane 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Hensgen, Katie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Adler, Suann 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Berg, Jenny 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Thousand, Connie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Abel, Jessica 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Zimmer, Melissa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Bauerkemper, Rian 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Stewart, JQ 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Rusch, Stacy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Buyarski, Leah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Wendorf, Naomi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Ensign, Erika 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Heroux, Danielle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Rintelman, Angie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Sura, Alicia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Janicki, Missy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


